TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------|----------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| Opus Bank | | 10/04/2013 | Commercial Bank: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Adesto Technologies Corporation |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1250 Borregas Avenue |
| City: | Sunnyvale |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94089 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

| Name: | Artemis Acquisition LLC |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1250 Borregas Avenue |
| City: | Sunnyvale |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94089 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|---------------------|
| Serial Number: | 85532108 | FLEXIRAM |
| Serial Number: | 85470629 | ADESTO TECHNOLOGIES |
| Serial Number: | 85470550 | CBRAM |
| Serial Number: | 85470695 | ADESTO |
| Serial Number: | 78210348 | RAPID8 |
| Serial Number: | 78210343 | RAPIDS |
| Serial Number: | 75121234 | DATAFLASH |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0742

900268990

Fax Number: 8586385130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 858-677-1400

Email: susan.reynholds@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 355157-162 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Troy Zander |
| Signature: | /s/ Troy Zander |
| Date: | 10/15/2013 |

Total Attachments: 11
source=IP Release#page1.tif
source=IP Release#page2.tif
source=IP Release#page3.tif
source=IP Release#page4.tif
source=IP Release#page5.tif
source=IP Release#page6.tif
source=IP Release#page7.tif
source=IP Release#page8.tif
source=IP Release#page9.tif
source=IP Release#page10.tif
source=IP Release#page11.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0743

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of October 4, 2013 by OPUS BANK, a California commercial bank ("Assignor") for the benefit of ADESTO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a California corporation and ARTEMIS ACQUISITION LLC, a California limited liability company (together, the "Assignee").

RECITALS

- WHEREAS, Assignee assigned certain interests in the intellectual property described on A. Exhibit A, (the "IP") to the Assignor pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 27, 2012 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offices on October 8, 2012 and October 5, 2012, respectively; and
- WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to release and reassign all interest that Assignor may have B. in the IP.

AGREEMENT

Now, therefore, Assignor agrees that it releases its security interest in the IP and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Assignor in the IP.

ASSIGNOR:

Address:

19900 MacArthur Boulevard Irvine, CA 92612

WEST\242616423.1 355157-000162

OPUS BANK

By: BCM2:

Title: Managing Director

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0744

TRADEMARKS

| Trademark | Ctry | App. Num. | Reg. Num. | Status |
|-----------|------|-----------|-----------|---|
| FLEXIRAM | USA | 85532108 | | PUBLISHED (PENDING) Intent to Use |
| adesto" | USA | 85470629 | | PENDING |
| CBRAM | USA | 85470550 | | PUBLISHED (PENDING) Intent to Use |
| ADESTO | USA | 85470695 | 4193574 | REGISTERED |
| RAPID8 | USA | 78210348 | 3133677 | REGISTERED |
| RAPIDS | USA | 78210343 | 3114814 | REGISTERED |
| DATAFLASH | USA | 75121234 | 2164517 | REGISTERED |

All applicable rights, if any, to the "RAPID 4" mark, which mark is not registered.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 10/15/2013